
105 ivlolloy Sircet 
suirc 100 
iqashville, TI? 37201 
USA 

August 6,2003 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Mr. Dan Hoppe, Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Regulatory Oversight 
Attention: Tariff Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: XO Florida, Inc. Local Exchange F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

Dear Mr. Hoppe: 

Enclosed for filing are an original and fourteen copies of updates to the local 
exchange tariff of XO Florida, Inc. 1 

All updates are effective September 7, 2003. 

The following pages are included in this filing: 

tariff pages 2, 3, 4, 4.1, 5, 57.10, 5 7 ~ 0 . 1 ,  74, 75, 76.8 I ,  76.8.2, 76.8.3, 7 6 . 8 . ~ ~  
76.8.4, 76.8.4.1, 76.8.7, 76.8.7.1, 76.8.8, 76.8.8 1, 76.18, 76.19, 7620 ,  76.21, 76.22, 
76.23, 76.24, 94.2.1, 94.9 4 

Please direct any questions or requests to our tariff specialist, Julia Orcino, at 
703-547-2980 or julia. k.orcino@xo.com. 

Vice President, Regulatory Counsel 

Enclosures 
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Local Exchange Services 

p 7% 

W d  Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

Thirty Sixth R-GvIs~cI Page 2 
CatJcels Thflrrtbth Fifth Revised Page 2 

CHECK SHEET 

Page 1 - 100 inclusive of this price list are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as 
named below, comprise all changes from the original Price List No. 3 in effect on the date indicated. 
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ISSUED. August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE. August 8. 2083 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-231 5 
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F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 .. s 
&>. Florida, Inc. 

Local Exchange Services 
Tenth Rgviseci Page 3 

Caricels Ninth Revised Page 3 
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ISSUED: August 7 ,  2003 EFFEC rlVE ALlgUsi 13. 2 w 3  

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 



F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 
Local Exchange Services 
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ISSUED: August 7, 2003 EFfEC7WE. August E, 2 O K  

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 MolIoy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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Q. Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 
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ISSUED: August 7,  2003 EFFlLC'I-IVf: A ~ i g ~ s t  K 20CX.3 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc+ 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 



F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 
Local Exchange Services 
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ISSUED: August 7 , 2 0 0 3  EFFECTIVE. August 8 2003 

*Issued in this filing. 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-231 5 
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Local Exchange Services 

F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

First Reviseti Page 57.10 
Cancels Original Page 57 I O  

3.1.2.B SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont'd) 

3.1.2.B.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont'd) 
. .  

3.1.2.B.6.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd): 
Business Trunk Customers will be charged applicable Non-Recurring Charges (NRC'S), 
Monthly recurring Charges (MRC's) and Usage Charges, if applicable. Additional Federal, 
State and Local taxes and Surcharges may also apply. 

Tampa 

Month Iv Recu rr i n CJ C ha rqes : 
One Year Term Two Year Term Three Year 

Term 
Analog PBX Trunks 
In -Only 
o u  t-Only 
Two Way 
In-Only wlDlD 
Two-way w/DID 
Full Diqital T I  Trunks 
In-Only 
Out-Only 
Two Way 
In-Only w/DID 
Two-way w/DID 

$ 45.00 
$ 45.00 
$ 45.00 
$ 45.00 
$ 45.00 

$700.00 
$700.00 
$700.00 
$700.00 
$700.00 

$44.00 
$44.00 
$44.00 
$44.00 
$44..00 

$650.00 
$650.00 
$650.00 
$650.00 
$650.00 

$43.00 
$43.00 
$43.00 
$43.00 
$43.00 

$600 .OO 
$600.00 
$600.00 
$600.00 

$600.00 

Fractional T I  Diqital Trunks 
The pricing betow for Fractional TI  Digital Trunks is ne longer available for 
castamerrs who sign up for service 613 or after Augusf 8 ,  2903. Pfeasc SCC pago 
57.40.1 for rates. 

Basic $300.00 $300 .OO $220.00 
Per Channel 
DID $ 15.50 $ 15.50 $ 15.50 
DOD $ 15.50 $ 15.50 $ 15.50 
Two-way $ 15.50 $ 15.50 $ 15.50 
Advanced V $298.00 $280.00 $ 224.00 
Per Channel 
In-Only w/DID $ '18.63 $ 17.00 $ 17.00 
TWO-W ay w/D I D $ 18.63 $ 17.00 $ 1700 

DID Numbers 
Per Blocks of 20 $2.20 
Per Blocks of I00 $ I 1  .oo 

Optional Feature 
Calling Number Delivery 
-per Trunk Group $25.00 

ISSUED: August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE: A?rligust 8 ,  2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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Local Exchange Services 

*’. .I ~ 2 .  Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

3.7 2 . B  SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.7.2.6 I Local Exchanue Servtce (Cont’d) 

3.1 2.B.6.5 Rates and Charqes (Cont’d) 

Non-Recurring Charges 
Analog PBX Trunks 
In-Only $ 30.00 
0 u t-0 n I y $ 30.00 
Two Way $ 30.00 
In-Only w/DID $ 30.00 
Two-W ay wlD I D $30.00 

* Text  moved from page 57.10 

Customers who sign up for service on or after August 8, 2@03 wiif receive the rates 
below for Fractionail 71 Digital Trianks. 

Fractional T I  Digital Trunks 

Monthly Recurring Charges 

Bask 
Per Channel 
DID 
DOD 
Two-way 
Advanced ‘ 
Per Channel 

Two-Way wlD I D 
I n-On ly w/DI D 

One Year 
Term 
$200.00 

$ 8.50 
$ 8.50 
$ 8.50 
$200.00 

$ 8 5 0  
$ 850 

Two Year 
Term 
$190 06 

$ 7 5 0  
$ 7.50 
$ 7 5 0  
$1 90.00 

$ 750 
$ 7.50 

Thrccs Year 
Ter IYI 
$145.00 
l____l 

$ 7.50 
3 7 50 

ISSUED: August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTI\/Fi A ~ ~ g u s t  8, 2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory a n d  External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 
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L). Florida, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

Frst Revised Page 74 
Cancels Original Page 74 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.9 Directory Listings (Cont'd) 

3.9.5.6 Alternate Call Listinas: Where available, a listing which references a telephone 
number which is not the primary listing for the Customer. The Customer must 
provide written verification that the alternate telephone number IS authorized to 
accept calls. 

3.9.5.7 Reference Listing: A listing including additional telephone numbers of the same or 
another Customer to be called in the event there is not an answer from the 
Customer's telephone. Charges for reference listings are specified in Section 

3.9.5.8 Recurring Charqes: Monthly Recurring Charges associated with Directory 
Listings are as follows: 

Primary Listing 
Addition a I List i n g 
Reference Listing 
Non-Listed Numher 
Non-Pu hlished Number 
Foreign Directory Listing 
Alternate Telephone Number 
Duplicate Listing 
800l888 Directory Listing 

Per Listing or 
Per Number Charge 

M!ami/ 
F t . I-a II d e rda I e 

NIC 
$2.4 Q 
$2.10 
$1.15 
$1 75 
$2 10 
$2.10 
$2.10 
$1 5.00 

Tampa 
N/C 
$1.85 
$1.85 
$ 1  30 
$2 30 
51.85 
$1 85 
$1.85 
$1 5.00 

Orlando 
n 
N/C 
$2." 
$2 00 
$1 I 5  
$1.75 
$2.1 c3 
$2.10 
$2.10 
$1 5.00 

Orlando 
5 
N/C 
$1 -50 
91.5Q 
$1.50 
$3 UQ 
$2.45 
$1 50 
$ 7  5 0  
$1 5.00 

- 

ISSUED. August 7, 2003 EFFEC iWI- Augtlst 0, ?003 

Dana ShafTer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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Florida, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

First ~ G v i s e d  Page 75 
Caricefs Oriyirial Page 75 

/ .  

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.9 Directorv Listinqs (Cont'dj 

3.9.5.9 Non-Recurring Charges: There wilf be no Non-Recurring charges if requested as 
a part of the order initiating service. After the initial service order the following 
charges wilf apply: 

Per Listing or 
Per Number Charge 

Miami 1 
Ft. Lauderdale 

Primary Listing N/C 

Reference Listing $1 3.50 
Non-Listed Number $13.50 
Nan-Pu blished Num bet- $1 3.50 
Foreign Directory Listing $13.50 
Alternate Telephone Number $1 3.50 

$EXXI 
800/888 Directory Listing $ j  5.00 

Additional Listing $13.5Q 

D 11 p I ica te Listing 

Tam pa 
N/C 
$9.00 
$15 00 
$'I 5.00 
$1 5.00 
$15 00 
$1 5.00 
$75 00 
$1 5.00 

Qrtando 
A 

N/C 
$9.00 
$15.00 
$1 5 , O O  
$1 5.00 
$'I 5.00 
$15.00 
$-l5.00 
$1 5.00 

Orlando 
_- B 
N/C 
$9.00 
$?S.OQ 
$,15.00 
$45 QO 
$15.00 
$1 5.00 
$15.00 
$1 5.00 

3.9.5.1 0 Directory Listing Fees for Residential Service and Residential Local Only 
Basic Service 

3.9.5.10.1 Monthlv Recurring Charqes associated with Directory 
Listinqs are as follows: 

Fer Listiny 

Primary Listing for Residential Service Line: 
Additional Listing for Residential Service Line 
Non-Listed Number for Residential Service Line 
Non-Published Number for Residential Service Line: 
Listing for Additional Residential Line: 
Non-Listed Number for Additional Residential l ine: 
Non-Published Number for Additional Residential Line: 
Charge for adding or changing Primary Listing or 

Additional Listing after establishment of 
telephone service: 

Non-Published status after establishment of 
Telephone service: 

Charge for adding or changing Non-Listed or 

$0.00 
$1 .oo 
$ A  .oo 
$? .50 
$1 .oo 
$1 .oo 
$1.50 

$1 2.00 

$1 5.00 

ISSUED: August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE Atigust 8. 2E33 

N 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 
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Local Exchange Services 
%& Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

First Revised Page 75.8 1 
Cancels Qriqinal Page ‘75 8 I 

3. I Local Exchange Service (Cont‘d) 
3.1 33 Deluxe XOPTION Service Offering 

The Deluxe XOption Sewtce Offering is a bundled service that includes XO local 
exchange, inbound and outbound domestic long distance and DSL* or Dedicated Internet 
Access* services provided at the same customer location. Deluxe XOptions also include 
shared hosting services. This service is available to Business customers and is subject 
to the availability of facilities and only offered where technically feasible. 

Rates indicated below do not include sales, use, gross receipts, excise, access or other 
local, state and federal taxes, charges, user fees, or surcharges. 

Under the Deluxe XOption Service Offering the Customer selects and receives service 
under one of the Deluxe XOptions listed in the sections below. Each Deluxe XOption 
includes the Standard Feature Package as defined below, at no additional cost. 
Additional voice features beyond the Standard Feature Package are available at tariffed 
rates. The Monthly Recurring Charge for each Deluxe XOption includes the specified 
amount of monthly minutes of use (or messages) for local exchange and inbound and 
outbound domestic long distance service and the Standard Feature Package The 
specified monthly minutes of use does not include International usage. 

Unused minutes may not be carried over to the following month. Additionally, t h e  
Customer must commit to a minimum one year term agreement for both voice and 
Internet services in order to be eligible for the Deluxe XOption Service Offering. 

3.1 3.1 9 Deluxe XOption #I 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of 10 (ten) but 
no more than 13 (thirteen) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or 
trunks and DSL service*. This XOption also includes shared hasting space and the 
Customer’s choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose 
from one of the options below for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A’ 
= 4,000 minutes, “B” = 7,000 minutes, “C” -1 0,000 minutes, and I‘D” = 25,000 minutes. The 
domestic long distance usage above these options will be billed at rates set forth in 
Company’s Message Toll Service tariff for intrastate toll use or pursuant to the Terms and 
Conditions governing long distance service found on Cotnpany’s website for interstate use 
The MRC for each is listed below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 10,000 
minutes/3,300 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option A, B, or 
C, or 20,000 minutes/6,500 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses 
option D. Additional minutes of local exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in 
sixty-second billing increments, or $.05 per message dependent on the plan chosen. 
International usage is provided under Company’s Platinum Small Business Plan Pursuant to 
the Terms and Conditions governing international traffic found on Company’s website. 
Monthly Recurring Charge (N) 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $820.00 $835.00 $840.00 
B $965.00 $980.00 $985.00 
C $I I 1  5.00 $ A  130.00 $1 135.00 
D $1 855 $1 870.00 $1 875.00 

Non-Recurring Charge $800.00 

*Non-Regulated 

ISSUED- August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE. PU..I~LISI: 8 ,  2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashvrlte, TN 37201 -231 5 
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Local Exchange Services 
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%A Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

Fkst Revised Page 76.8.2 
Caricels Ortgiriai Page i 5  8 2 

3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 
3.1 Local Exchanqe Service (Cont’d) 

3.1 33 Deluxe XOPTION Service Offerinq (Cont’d) 

3.13.20 Deluxe XOption #2 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of 14 (fourteen) but 
no more than 18 (eighteen) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or 
trunks and DSL service*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s 
choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the 
options below for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A” = 5,000 minutes, “B” 
= 7,000 minutes, “C” =10,000 minutes, and “D” = 25,000 minutes. The domestic long distance 
usage above these options will be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Service 
tariff for intrastate toll use or pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing long distance 
service found on Company’s website for interstate use. The MRC for each is listed below. This 
XOption includes a choice of a total of 12,000 minutes/ 4,000 messages of local exchange 
calling if the customer chooses option A, B, or C, or 20,000 minutes/6,500 messages of local 
exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. Additional minutes of local exchange usage 
will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or $.05 per message 
dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under Company’s Platinum 
Small Business Plan Pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing international traffic found 
on Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $1 055.00 $1 075.00 $1 080.00 
B $1 150.00 $1 170.00 $1 175.00 
C $13O0.00 $1 320.00 $1 325.00 
D $2040.00 $2060 .OO $2065 .OO 

Non-Recurring Charge $800.00 

3.1 3.20 Deluxe XOption #3 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of IO (ten) but no 
more than 13 (thirteen) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or trunks 
and DSL service*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s 
choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the 
options below for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “ A  = 4,000 minutes, 
“E” = 7,000 minutes, “C” =10,000 minutes, and “D” = 25,000 minutes. The domestic long 
distance usage above these options will be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll 
Service tariff for intrastate toll use or pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing long 
distance service found on Company’s website for interstate use. The MRC for each is listed 
below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 10,000 minutes/3,300 messages of local 
exchange calling if the customer chooses option A, B, or C, or 20,000 minutes/6,500 messages 
of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. Additional minutes of local 
exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or $.05 per 
message dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under Company’s 
Platinum Small Business Plan Pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing international 
traffic found on Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $995.00 $1 01 0.00 $1 010.00 
B $1 +I 40.00 $1 155.00 $1 155.00 
C $ 4  290.00 $1 305.00 $1 305.00 
D rf;;laso.oo $2045.00 $2045 .OO 

No n- Recurring Charge $800.00 

*Non-Regula f ed  

ISSUED: August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE. A u g ~ ~ s t  8, 2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 372O’l-2315 
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Local Exchange Services 

.d . 
shd~. Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

Cancels Oryinal ijage 75 8 3 
3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.1 Local Exchanqe Service (Cont’d) 
3.1 33 Deluxe XOPTION Service Offerinq (Cont’d) 

3.13.21 Deluxe XOption #4 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of 14 (fourteen) but 
no more than 18 (eighteen) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or 
trunks and DSL service*. This >(Option also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s 
choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the 
options below for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “ A I  = 5,000 minutes, 
“B” = 7,000 minutes, “C” = I  0,000 minutes, and “D” = 25,000 minutes. The domestic long 
distance usage above these options will be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll 
Service tariff for intrastate toll use or pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing long 
distance service found on Company’s website for interstate use. The MRC for each is listed 
below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 12,000 minutes/4,000 messages of local 
exchange calling if the customer chooses option A, B, or C, or 20,000 minutes/6,500 messages 
of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. Additional minutes of local 
exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or $.05 per 
message dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under Company’s 
Platinum Small Business Plan Pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing international 
traffic found on Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $121 0.00 $1 230.00 $1 230.00 
B $1 305.00 $1 325.00 $1325.00 
C $1 455.00 $1 475.00 $1 475.00 
D $21 95.00 $221 5.00 $2215.00 

Non-Recurring Charge $800.00 
3.1 3.22 Deluxe XOption #5 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of 70 (ten) but no 
more than 13 (thirteen) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or trunks and 
Dedicated Internet Access*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s 
choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the 
options below for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A” = 4,000 minutes, “6” = 
7,000 minutes, “C” =I 0,000 minutes, and “D” = 25,000 minutes. The domestic long distance usage 
above these options will be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Service tariff for 
intrastate toll use or pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing long distance service found 
on Company’s website for interstate use. The MRC for each is listed below. This XOption 
includes a choice of a total of 10,000 minutes/3,300 messages of local exchange calling if the 
customer chooses option A, 6, or C, or 20,000 minutes/6,500 messages of local exchange calling 
if the customer chooses option D. Additional minutes of local exchange usage will be billed at $.02 
per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or $.05 per message dependent on the plan chosen. 
International usage is provided under Company’s Platinum Small Business Plan Pursuant to the 
Terms and Conditions governing international traffic found on Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $1 495.00 $1 51 0.00 $ m O . O O  
B $1 640.00 $1 655.00 $1 655.00 
C $1 790.00 $1 805.00 $1 805.00 
D $2530.00 $2545 .OO $2545 .OO 

Non-Recurring Charge $1 800.00 

The rates above will no longer be available far Customers who sign up  for service 
for Orlando and Tampa after August 8: 2003. See page 76.8.3.3 far rates. 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 
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(~ri~jinnl”t‘age 76.8.3.1 

Local Exchange Services 

3 0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES 13 CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont’d) 

3.1 3.22 Deluxe XOption #5 

Customers who sign up for service on or after August ((3, 2003 for Orlaiiclo and/or Tampa 
will receive the rates below. 

Orlando 
A $1 395.00 
B $1 54O.00 
C $1 690.00 
D $2430.00 

No 17- R ecu rr i n g C h a rg c $1 800.00 

1 

ISSUED. August 7, 2003 

1 ampa 
$1410 00 
$1 555.00 
$1 /05.00 
$2445.00 

EFFECTIVE. Augmt 8, 2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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U, Florida, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

First f iev~sed Page 76.8 4 
Cai?cels Oriarnal Pane 76 8.4 

3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont‘d) 

3.1 Local Exchanqe Service (Cont’d) 

3.d33 Deluxe XOPTION Service Offering (Cont’d) 

3.1 3.23 Deluxe XOption #6 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of 14(fourteen) but no more 
than 18 (eighteen) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or trunks and Dedicated 
internet Access*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s choice of end 
user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the options below for the 
monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A’  = 5,000 minutes, “B” = 7,000 minutes, and T“ 
=10,000 minutes, and “D” = 25,000 minutes. The domestic long distance usage above these options will 
be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Service tariff for intrastate toll use or pursuant to 
the Terms and Conditions governing long distance service found on Company’s website for interstate 
use. The MRC for each is listed below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 12,000 
minutes/4,000 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option A, B, or C, or 20,000 
minutes/6,500 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. Additional minutes 
of local exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or $.05 per 
message dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under Company’s Platinum 
Small Business Plan Pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing internationat traffic found on 
Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $1 71 0.00 $1 730.00 $7730.00 
B $1805.00 $1 825.00 $1 825.00 
C $7955.00 $1 975.00 $1 975.00 
D $2695.00 $271 5.00 $271 5.00 

No n- Recu rr i ng Charge $1800.00 

The rates above will no longer be available f o r  C~astomwrs who sign ~ i p  for servicc 
for Grlando and/or Tampa after August 8, 2003. Scgf beIaw for rates. 

Customers who sign up for setvice 011 or after August 8, 2003 for Orlando and/or Tampa 
will receive the rates below 

0 rl a n d o 
A $161 0.00 
H ,$1705,00 
c $1855.00 
D $2595.00 

Non-lliecurring Charge 

**Text moved to Page 76.8.4.A 

Ta 171 pa 
$’16:10 00 
$1 725 00 
$1575 00 
$261 5.00 

ISSUED: Augiist 7, 2003 EFFECTIVE A/\uyi.ist 8 ,  2303 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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Local Exchange Services 
:d. Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.1 Local Exchanqe Service (Cont’d) 

3.1 33 Deluxe XOPTION Service Offerinq (Cont’d) 

*** Text Moved from page 76.8.4 

3.13.24 Deluxe XOption #7 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a DS-1 access facility for voice and 
Internet* delivery. The Customer can select the configuration of the voice and data lines up to but not 
more than 24 lines combined. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s 
choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the four 
options for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “ A  = 4,000 minutes, “B” = 7,000 
minutes, “C” =10,000 minutes, and “D” = 25,000 minutes. The domestic long distance usage above 
these options will be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Service tariff for intrastate toll 
use or pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing long distance service found on Company’s 
website for interstate use. The MRC for each is listed below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 
10,000 minutes/3,300 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option A, B, or C, or 
20,000 minutes/6,500 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. Additional 
minutes of local exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or 
$.05 per message dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under Company’s 
Platinum Small Business Plan Pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing international traffic 
found on Company’s website. 

Monthly Recurring Charge For MRC Pricing See Promotional Pricing 
Section 9.1 1.2.1 

Non-Recurring Charge $999.00 
* Non-Regulated 

~~ ______ 

ISSUED~p August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE: P.ugcrst 8 ,  2033 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 
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Local Exchange Services 
‘d. Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

First ReviS6:d page 76.13.7 
Cancels Original Paqe 76 8 7 

3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.1 Local Exchanqe Service (Cont’d) 

3.133 Deluxe XOPTION Service Offerinq (Cont’d) 

3.1 3.29 Deluxe XOption #I 2 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of 19 (nineteen) but no 
more than 24 (twenty-four) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or trunks and 
DSL service*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s choice of end user 
shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the options below for the monthly 
minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A’ = 10,000 minutes, “B” = 25,000 minutes, “C” =50,000 
minutes, and “D” 75,000 minutes. The domestic long distance usage above these options will be billed 
at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Service tariff for intrastate toll use or pursuant to the 
Terms and Conditions governing long distance service found on Company’s website for interstate use. 
The MRC for each choice is listed below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 20,000 
minutes/6,500 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses options A, 6, or C, or 
30,000 minuted1 0,000 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. 
Additional minutes of local exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing 
increments, or $.05 per message dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under 
the Company’s Platinum Medium Business Plan pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing 
international traffic found on Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $1660.00 $1 685.00 $1 690.00 
B $2405.00 $2430 .OO $2435.00 
C $3640.00 $3665.00 $3670.00 
D $4870.00 $4895.00 $4900.00 

Non-Recurring Charge $800.00 

*** Text moved to page 76.8.7.1 

ISSUED: Aug~ist 7, 2003 EFFECTIVE Auytist 0, 2G03 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 
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Local Exchange Services 

*A <+ 
d. Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

_ .  
Otigirial Page 76.8.7 1 

3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.j Local Exchanqe Sewice (Cont’d) 

*** Text moved from page 76.8.7 IM) 

3.13.30 Deluxe XOption # I3  
To receive service this XOption, the Customer must order a minimum of I 9  (nineteen) but no more 
than 24 (twenty-four) analog Centrex lines or basic Business local exchange lines or trunks and 
Dedicated Internet Access*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s 
choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of t he  options 
below for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A’ = 10,000 minutes, “B’l = 25,000 
minutes, “C” =50,000 minutes, and “D” 75,000 minutes. The domestic long distance usage above 
these options will be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Service tariff for intrastate toll 
use or pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing long distance service found on Company’s 
website for interstate use. The MRC for each choice is listed below. This XOption includes a choice of 
a total of 20,000 minutes/6,500 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses options A, 
5, or C, or 30,000 minutedl 0,000 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option 
D. Additional minutes of local exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing 
increments, or $.05 per message dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under 
the Company’s Platinum Medium Business Plan pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing 
international traffic found on Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $2160.00 $21 85.00 $21 90.00 
B $2905.00 $2930 .OO $2935.00 
C $41 40.00 $41 65.00 $41 70.00 
D $5370.00 $5395.00 $5400.00 

Non-Recurring Charge $1 800.00 

*Non-Regulated 

The rates above will no !anger be avaiiable for C~~tomet r s  who sign tip far scrwicc 
for Orlando andlor Tampa after August 13, 2003. See hclow for rates. 

Ciistomers who sign up for service on or after Augiist 8, 2003 lor Orlando andlor l-ampa 
will receive the rates below. 

0 r I a rida 
A $2060.00 
B $2805.00 
c $4040.00 
D $5270.00 

“ M e c u r r i n g  Charge $1800 00 

Ta I TI pa 
$2090 00 
$2835.00 
y;407o,ao 
$5300.00 

ISSUED: August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE:: August 8. 2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

IO5 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 



F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 
Local Exchange Services 

First Revised Page 76 8.8 
Cancels Original Page 76.8.8 

3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.1 Local Exchanqe Service (Cont‘d) 

3.1 33 Deluxe >(OPTION Service Offerinq (Cont’d) 

3.13.31 Deluxe XOption #I4 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a Primary Rate Interface (PRI) for voice 
along with DSL service*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the Customer’s choice of 
end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the options below for the 
monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A’ = 10,000 minutes, “B” = 25,000 minutes, “C” =50,000 
minutes, and “D” 75,000 minutes. The domestic long distance usage above these options will be billed at 
rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Sewice tariff for intrastate toll use or pursuant to the Terms and 
Conditions governing long distance service found on Company’s website for interstate use. The MRC for 
each choice is listed below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 20,000 minutes/6,500 messages of 
local exchange calling if the customer chooses options A, B, or C, or 30,000 minutes/l 0,000 messages of 
local exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. Additional minutes of local exchange usage will 
be billed at $02 per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or $.OS per message dependent on the plan 
chosen. International usage is provided under the Company’s Platinum Medium Business Plan pursuant to 
the Terms and Conditions governing international traffic found on Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $1 720.00 $ 7  520.00 $1580.00 
B $2465.00 $2265.0 0 $2325.00 
C $3700.00 $3500.00 $3560.00 
D $4930.00 $4730.00 $4790.00 

Non-Recurring Charge $800.00 

The rates above will no longer be available for Custorners  wlrco siggri up fer scrvjcc 
for Orlando after August 8, 2003. See below for rates. 

Customers who sign up for service 011 or after /\LIgCI!jt 8, 2003 for Orlarido will rcxcivc the 
rates below. 

Orlando 
A $1610.00 
R $2355 .OO 
C $3590.00 
D $$ElZO.QO 

N on- Recurring Charge $1800 QO 

***Text moved to page 76.8.8.1 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 
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Florida, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

3.0 SERVICE OFFERINGS, RATES & CHARGES (Cont’d) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Cont’d) 

***Text moved from page 76.8.8. 

3.1 3.32 Deluxe XOption #I 5 
To receive service under this XOption, the Customer must order a Primary Rate Interface (PRI) for voice 
along with Dedicated Internet Access service*. This XOption also includes shared hosting space and the 
Customer’s choice of end user shared hosting web applications. Customer must choose from one of the 
options below for the monthly minutes of domestic long distance usage: “A‘ = 10,000 minutes, “B” = 25,000 
minutes, “C” =50,000 minutes, and ‘ID” 75,000 minutes. The domestic long distance usage above these 
options will be billed at rates set forth in Company’s Message Toll Service tariff for intrastate toll use or 
pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing long distance service found on Company’s website for 
interstate use. The MRC for each choice is listed below. This XOption includes a choice of a total of 20,000 
minutes/6,500 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses options A, 6 ,  or C, or 30,000 
minutesll 0,000 messages of local exchange calling if the customer chooses option D. Additional minutes 
of local exchange usage will be billed at $.02 per minute in sixty-second billing increments, or $.05 per 
message dependent on the plan chosen. International usage is provided under the Company’s Platinum 
Medium Business Plan pursuant to the Terms and Conditions governing International traffic found on 
Company’s website. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $2220.00 $2020.00 $2080.00 
B $2965.00 $2765.00 $2825.00 
C $4200.00 $4000.00 $4060 .OO 
D $5430.00 $5230.00 $5290.00 

No n-Recurring Chary e $1800.00 
*Non-Regulated 

The rates above will no longer be available far Customers who sign ~ $ 3  for service 
for Orlando andlor Tampa after August E), 2003. Sec below for rates. 

Customers who sign up for service on or alter Ruglist 8 ,  2003 fa Orlando ard/nr -1 arnpa 
will receive t he  rates below 

Orlando 
A $2010 00 
I3 $2755.00 
c $3990.00 
D $5220 .oo 

Nan-l‘iecurring Charge S I  800.00 

Tn t ripa 
$1 980.W 

I $2725.00 
$3960 00 
$51 90.00 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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'L?. Florida, Inc. F.P.S.C. Price List  No 3 

Criyinal Page 76.18 
Local Exchange Services 

3 Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3. 79 National Local Service 

National Local Service is available to Customers in areas whcre Company provides 
service by resale or so-called " U N E  Platform" arrangements In order to qualify for 
National Local Service, Customers must sign a rnrnimirm 2-year contract arid order two or 
more lines. National Local Service is only available where faciiities exist and operating 
conditions permit. 

3.19.1 Basic Business Lines 

Company will provide Basic Business Lines as doscrihcd in this tariff 13asic 
Business Line Customers will be charged a Non- Rectirrtng Charge (blRC), a 
Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) arid usage charges as specified tielow as well 
as all applicable Federal, State and Local Taxes and Surcharges. 

(a) Basic Business Lines include the following stantlard attributes at no 
cost: 

To ti c h tone 
One White Pages Directory Listing 
911 Access 
One Yellow Pages Directory Listing 
B loc ki n g Restrict ions 

Basic Business Line Optional Features. Basic Uusiriess Line Customers may 
order the following Optional Features listed below at the Rates specified below 

Call Forward Busy 
Call Forward No Answer 
Hunting 
Call Forward Variable 
Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting 
Speed Calling 8 
Three Way Calling 
Caller ID Number Only 
Caller ID Name & Number 
Voicemail 

L 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and Externai Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-231 5 
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Local Exchange Services 
&.I. Florida, Inc. F P.S C. Price LIst No. 3 

Originai P q e  76 I 9  

3. Service Descriptions (Cont‘d) 

3. I 9  National Local Service (Cont’d) 

(c) Basic Business Line Rates and Charges: Basic Business Line Customers w~l l  be 
charged applicabte Non-Recurring, Monthly Rccurring and Usage Chargcs as 
specified below. All rates are based on a two-year term. Pricing for alternate 
term lengths will be offered on an individual case basis 

(I} Monthly Recurring Charges 

Basic Local Line 

Optional Features: 
Call Forward Busy 
Call Forward No Answer 
I-I 11 ntin g 
Call Forward Variable 
Call Waiting 
Speed Calling 8 
Three Way Calling 
Caller ID Number Only 
Caller ID Name & Number 
Voicemail 

Line Charge 

” - - ~  Florida A 

$29 05 

$ 4.75 
$ 4.75 
$.rO.OU 
$ 5.00 
$ / O O  
$ 5.00 
$ 5.50 
$’I 1 .OQ 
$1 ‘1 .uo 
$12.95 

4 

3.19.2 

Non-Recurring Charges 

installation Charge (Per Line) 
First Line $56,24 
Additional tine@) $56.24 
Fea tu res 

NOTE: Florida A is Florida/BellSouth territory Florida B IS Fior rtlalVeriron 
territory . 

Private Branch Exchange (PBX) Trunks 

3.19.2.A Service Descrrp% 

PBX Trunk Service provides cmtomcrs with acccss to and from the 
Public Switched Telephone Network { PSTN) for inbound, outbound or 
two-way call traffic. 

Two-Way Trunks: A Trunk which allows traffic to be trransmittcd from 
either the customer’s PBX or the Company swttching equipr-nerit. 

ISSUED August 7, 2003 EFFECTIVE fi,n,crg~.rst 8 2903 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-231 5 



F.P.S.C.  Price l is t  No 3 
Local Exchange Services 

. .  

Original Page 76.20 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont‘d) 

3 19 National Local Service (Cont‘d) 

3.4 9.2 Private Branch Exchange (PBX) Trunks (Conl’d) 

One-Way, out only: A One-way Trunk that only allows traffic at-igiiiating 
in the customer’s PBX tu be transimtted to the Corripariy switching 
equipment. 

One-way, in onlv: A One-way Trunk that only allows traffic from the 
Company switching equipment to be traiiswiitted to the Cl-iStOtJjer’:; PBX. 

Direct Inward Dialinq (DID) Servrr,g. A special trunking arrangcmcnt 
which permits incoming calls from the exchange network to reach a 
specific PBX station directly without an attendant’s assistarice. 

3.19 2, €3 Rates and Charqes 

PBX Trunk Customers will b e  charged applicable Nan--Rccurritig 
Charges, Monthly Reeiirring Charges and Usage Charges, wf-icrc 
applicable. Additional Federal, State, and 1 oca1 taxcs and Sur-chargcs 
may atso apply. Rates below are based on a two year term. Ratrts far 
alternate term lengths may be provided ot’i an individual case basis 

Monthly Recurring Charges 

PBX Trunks 
Flarrda A Florida I3 

Two-way $ 37.60 $76.05 
One-way, out only $ 37 Gju $ ’i*6.a5 
One-way, in only $ 37 60 $ 7G.05 
Option a I Features 
DID Termination $ 2 6  00 
Hunting $3 10 00 
DID Numbers 
Per Blocks of‘ 20 8 5 00 4; .I 0O.OO 
Per BIocks of 700 $25.00 $I 440.00 

NOTE: Florida A is FlaridalBellSouth territory. Florida E3 IS 

Florida/Verizon territory. 

ISSUED: August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE August 8.2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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Florida, Inc. 

Local Exchange Services 
F.P S C. Price List No. 3 

Original Page 76.21 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont'd) 

3.79 National Local Service (Cont'd) 

3.1 9.2 Private Branch Exchange (PBX) Trunks (Cont'd) 

No n - R ecu rri n g Charges 

PBX Trunks 
Florida A Florida E? 

Two-way $ 56.24 $ 35.00 
One-way, out only 5 56.24 $I 35.00 
One-way, in only 3 56.24 $ 35.00 
Optional Featiires 
DID Termination $ 90.00 

DID Numbers 
Per Blocks of 20 $915 00 $550.00 
(Each additional block of 20) $ 15.00 
Per Blocks of I 0 0  $91 5.00 $SSO.OO 
(Each additional black of 100) $i 15.00 

NOTE: Florida A IS Florida/RellSouth territory. Florida f? is 
F I o r I d a/Ve r izo n te rr ito ry . 

3.20 Virtual Foreign Exchange Service 

Virtual Foreign Exchange Service is exchange service furnished from an exchange othcr 
than the one which normally serves the area in which the c~istomkr 15 located. Virtual 
Foreign Exchange Sewice is available when both the foreign mte center and the rate 
center in which the customer is located are served by a srnglc switch and arc supported 
by the same 91 I selective router. 

Virtual Foreign Exchange Service may be provided as Inbourrc.1 Only, 0utbouric.i CInly or 
Two-way service. Virtual Foreign Exchange Service IS available on thc followirig 
services: Business Lines, Centrex Lines, Arialag Trunks, Full Switclied T I  , Fractional 
Switched T I  ISDN-PRI and ISDN-BRI. See applicable sections of this Tariff for full 
product descriptions. I 

The local calling area that applies to Virtual Foreign Exchangc Servrco IS t h e  same as that 
which regularly applies to other Company-provided local exchange acc:ess service 
bearing the same NPA-NXX designation. 

3.20.1 Restrictions 

Mixing of Virtual Foreign Exchange Service lines arid non-Virtual Farely7 Exchange 
Service lines within a service arrangement such as I lunting, ISt3X and ISDN I-runk Groups 
IS allowed only when non-Virtual Foreign Exchange Ser-vice 1incsltrt.r ilks hunt to Virtttal 
Foreign Exchange Service I ines/tru n ks. 

ISSUED: August 7, 2003 EFFECTIVE A~igusf: 8, 2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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Local Exchange Services 

Origin,d Page 76 22 

- I  

Access Types 
Virtual Foreign Exchange Business tine 
Virtual Foreign Exchange Centrex Line 

Virtual Foreign Exchange Ftill Switched -1-1 
Virtual Foreign Exchange ISDN-PRI 

Virtual Foreign Exchange ISDN-BRI 
Virtual Fareign Exchange Trunk (per DSO chanrtel) 

3. 

MRC :me: 
$20 00 $25.00 
$20.00 $7 5.0 0 
$20.OQ $2 f5.0 0 
$20.00 $25 00 
$500.00 $200.00 - 
$500.00 $200 00 

Service Descriptions (Cont’d) 

3.20 Virtuat Fareiqn Exchange Service (Cont’d) 

Customer must subscribe to Virtual Foreign Exchange Service for a rnirriniurn 
contract period of one year. Virtual Foreign Exchange Service is and it IS CQ- 

terminus with the service to which it is terminated. 

3.20.2. Rates 

The pricing listed below is in addition to the local access service rates which 
regularly apply for exchange access service bearing the foreign exchange NPA- 
NXX. See this Tariff for applicable local rates. In addition, Customer will receive 
one foreign exchange directory listing at no charge. 

3.21 Intercept and N~imber Referral Service 

A Intercept 

Is an optional service employed after telephone service has been 
disconnected, whereby an automated systei-ri repeats the called number. arid 
provides the status of the telephone service Intcrcepf. Service is available for 
publisl-ied numbers and DlDs free of charge for the First 90 days of cisc. 
Intercept Service for published numbers in place longer than 90 days will be 
charged as outlined below. Intercept Service for uripublishcd numbers will be 
charged as outlined below from the start O F  the Nuinbcr Referral Service 

8. Number Referral Service 
I 

Is an optional service employed after telephone service has been 
disconnected, whereby an automated system rcpcats the called I I U ~ J D M -  and 
provides callers with the new number. Nuin her Referral Service IS available 
for published numbers free of charge for the first $30 days of use. Number 
Referral Service for published numbers in place longer than 90 days will hc 
charged as outlined below. Number Referral Service foi- tinpublislml 
numbers will be charged as outlined tielow from the start of‘ the Number 
Referral Service 

ISSUED. August 7, 2003 EFFECTIVE. A u g u ~ t  3,  2C03 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-2315 



GL\f 

,j& p, 
*’ \I, Florida, Inc. 
Local Exchange Services 

F.P.S.C. Price List No. 3 

. .  

Ortgrnal P a g ~ !  76.23 

3. Service Descriptions (Cont’d) 

3 21 Intercept and Number Referral Service 

D u ration - No n -rew r r i n g-C . I- ha -- rgc 

1 month: 
2 months: 
3 months: 
6 months: 
9 months: 
12 months: 

$1 0.00 
$20.00 
$30.00 
$45.00 
$55 00 
$65.00 

3.22 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE 

ISSUED: August 7, 2003 E F F E C T I K .  August 8, 2CW 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc 

105 Motloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-231 5 
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3. Service Descriptions (Cont’d) 

3.23 Service Order Charge 

Company will assess a Service Order Charge of 925 00 for each of the foflowrng 
Customer initiated requests made after 30 days froin t h c  insta;lation O F  Service 

-Telephone number change (charge assessed per number) 
-Account Change of Ownership 
-Account, Change of Name 
--Feature Requests (charge assessed per Feature): 

--when adding a feature that does not have a non-recurring charge 
--when adding a Standard Feature to existing Gentr-ex service 

ISSUED. August 7, 2003 EFFECTIVE Actgust 8 2903 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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9.11.2.1 
Deluxe XOption #7 Promotion 

As of the effective date of this section, Customers signing new contracts for deluxe XOpttons #? located in 
Section 3.12.7 on or before December 31, 20Q3 may receive the following promotional pricing. All 
requirements for this XOption as listed in that Section apply during the promotional period. 

Orlando Miami Tampa 
A $1 050.00 $1 050.00 $1065.00 
6 $1 185.00 $1 170.00 $1 195.00 
C $1325.00 $1 295.00 $1 330.00 
D $201 0.00 $1 91 5.00 $2005.00 

Non-Recurring Charge $999.00 

Deluxe XOption # I  6 Promotion 

As of the effective date if this section, Customers signing new contracts for Deluxe XOptions #7 located in 
Section -3.12.7 on or before December 31, 2063 may receive the following promotional pricing All 
requirements for this XOption as listed in that Section apply during the promotional period. 

Orlaflds Miami Tampa 
A $’I Eb7~.OO $995.00 $1 050.00 
B $ A  2”Io.oo $1 11 5.00 $1 180.00 
C $1 350.00 $1 240.00 $1 31 5 00 
D , $2035.00 $1 860.00 $1 990.00 

Non- Re cu rri ng Charge $999.00 

XOption M - Satellite Office Solutions Promotion 

As of the effective date of this section, Customers signing new contracts for Deluxe >(Options #7 located in 
Section 3.12.7 on or before January 31, 2003 are eligible for a waiver of the multi location requirement All 
other requirements and pricing for this XOption as listed in that Section apply during the promotional period. 

I 

ISSUED. Augus t  7,2003 kFFEC”I IVI. Augtlst 13 200:; 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 -231 5 
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9.17.4 

Go with XO Two WVav ISDN-PRI Promotion ( Miami, Orlando- BellSouth and Orlando -Sprint) 
This promotion is available to New or Existing Customers, defined as Customers who have not 
received Company service for at least one year prior to receiving service under this promotion and 
Customers who currently subscribe to any XO voice service respectively, who sign up for XO’s 
Two Way ISDN-PRI service on or before August 31, 2003. 

Under this promotion, New and Existing Customers will receive the following special promotional 
pricing for Two Way ISDN-PRI service: 

Term Commitment Monthlv Recurring Charge 
I $566.00 
2 $566.00 
3 $566.00 

9.17.5 Go with XO Full Switched T I  Promotion (Miami and Ft. Lauderdale onlv) 
This promotion is available to New or Existing Customers, defined as Customers who have not 
received Company service for at least one year prior to receiving service under this promotion and 
Customers who currently subscribe to any XO voice service respectively, who sign up for XO’s 
Full Switched T I  service on or before August 31, 2003. 

Under this promotion, New and Existing Customers will receive the following special promotional 
pricing for Full Switched T I  service: 

Term Commitment Monthlv Recurring Charge 
1 $593.00 
2 $593.00 4 

3 $593.00 

This promotion may not be combined with any other promotion or special offer, and will be 
available until August 31, 2003, iinless sooner canceled, withdrawn, modified or extended. 

9.1 7.6 XOptions M -- Satellite Office Solutions Summer Promotion (All Markets except Orlando) 

This promotion is available to New and Existing Customers that subscribe to XOptions M -- 
Satellite Office Solutions, pursuant to this promotion on or before August 31 I 2003, for a minimum 
two year commitment. The promation is available to thc Tampa market through Octsbcr 3-l 
2003. 

(N) 

Under this promotion, Customers may receive XOptions M - Satellite Office Solutions service 
without having to meet the requirements set forth in section 3.14.16.1 of this tariff that the 
Customer: (1) receive XO service at a minimum of three locations; and (2) receive at one location, 
one of the sixteen XOptions bundles. 

This promotion may be combined with other promotions and special offers. This promotion may 
not be used with any individual case basis offerings. 

ISSUED. August 7 ,  2003 EFFECTIVE. AU<;LIS.~: 8 2003 

Dana Shaffer, Vice President -Regulatory and External Affairs 
XO Florida, Inc. 

105 Molloy Street, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201-231 5 


